

Officers May 3, 2021

President Adam Gregory, CCIM

President Elect Bobbi Miracle, CCIM, SIOR, CIPS

Secretary/Treasurer Salina Ramirez, CCIM

Past President Ryan Martin, CCIM, SIOR

Directors

David Bauman, CCIM
Sunshine Bono, CCIM, CPM
Paul Chaffee, CCIM
Andy Crawford, CCIM
Jakke Farley, CCIM
Roy Fritz, CCIM
Amelia Henry, CCIM
Jennifer Ott, CCIM
Isabella Sorrentino, CCIM

Wine Event Committee

Isabella Sorrentino, CCIM – Chair Jennifer F. Ott, CCIM – Co-Chair **Dear Potential Donor:**

RE: 24th Annual CCIM Southern Nevada CCIM Wine Soiree & Silent Auction

It's that time again, only this year it will be even bigger! The Southern Nevada CCIM Chapter will be holding the 24th Annual Wine Soiree and Silent Auction event on Wednesday, September 29, 2021. This event is the organization's major fundraiser and charity event of the year. Proceeds will benefit John S. Park Elementary School, Southern Nevada CCIM preferred charities and the Southern Nevada CCIM Education fund. The event will be held at the Las Vegas Ball Park in Summerlin from 5:30 - 8:30 pm.

While tickets allow us to cover our costs for the event, our silent auction is the catalyst for generating the dollars that will benefit the charities. This will be the 24th year the Southern Nevada CCIM Chapter has been a partner with John S. Park Elementary School. The money given to them makes a huge impact in their students' lives and we are excited to sponsor them again this year. As such, we are hopeful that we can count on you to assist us with donations and sponsorships for the auction.

Items such as gift certificates, packages to shows or upcoming events, artwork, jewelry or other items that your company manufactures or has available are the types of items that generate lively bidding. Your generosity in raising funds for the charities will be greatly appreciated and ensures the success of the event.

The Southern Nevada CCIM Chapter would like to express its sincere gratitude for your consideration. In 2019, we had over 200 attendees and raised over \$24,000.00 for our charities. We are looking to well exceed these numbers this year.

We look forward to hearing from you to discuss your donation further.

Regards,

Isabella Sorrentino, CCIM Jennifer F. Ott, CCIM Wine Committee Chairs

Office: (702) 798-5156 * Fax: (702) 798-8653



24TH ANNUAL WINE SOIREE & SILENT AUCTION SEPTEMBER 29, 2021 | 5:30 - 8:30 P.M.

SILENT AUCTION DONATION REPLY

THE SOUTHERN NEVADA CCIM CHAPTER, A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION (501(c)), WOULD LIKE TO EXPRESS OUR SINCERE GRATITUDE FOR YOUR DONATION AND PARTICIPATION. TAX ID #88-0233294

PLEASE SAVE BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM ELECTRONICALLY. PLEASE COMPLETE ONE FORM FOR EACH DONATION. COMPLETE ALL INFORMATION TO ENSURE APPROPRIATE RECOGNITION AND DISPLAY.

DONOR COMPANY NAME:			
Donor Contact:			
Address:			
CITY:			
PHONE:	EMAIL:		_
DONATED ITEM NAME:			
DONATED ITEM DESCRIPTION (TO BE US	ED ON DISPLAY):		
SPECIAL CONDITIONS OR RESTRICTIONS	S:		
FAIR MARKET VALUE: \$	(MINIMU	IM VALUE \$100)	
ITEM(S) MUST BE MAILED OR DELIVERED PLEASE CONTACT THE COMMITTEE CHAIN WITH DELIVERY.			
COMMITTEE / BOARD MEMBER NAME: _			
QUESTIONS:			

ISABELLA SORRENTINO, CCIM, CHAIR - 702-550-4249 JENNIFER OTT, CCIM, Co-CHAIR - 702-550-4935

MAIL / DELIVER TO:

SOUTHERN NEVADA CCIM CHAPTER

C/O ALTERNATIVE MANAGEMENT 1880 E. WARM SPRINGS RD., STE. 100 LAS VEGAS, NV 89119 FAX: 702-798-8653

PHONE: 702-798-5156